12/10/2020

BUILD A FREE WEBSITE

OF YOUR OWN ON

Angelfire &

https://www.angelfire.com/bug/parboilersgc/tournaments/pb2006-bp.htm

PLAY THE REAL U.S. POWERBALL

$277 MILLION

21:57:44 UNTIL PLAY CLOSES

Los

Big Points  *%iy
Hinzo, Tommy 0
Fairbanks, Robert 0
Borkenhagen, Bob 125
Gimlett, Mike 0
Beachley, Grant
Dettorre, Nick 0
Le Claire, Tim 58
Fairbanks, Randy 95
Alderson, Scott 0
Ding, Peter 55
Pierson, Shane 0
Ahtye, Tim 33
Perry, Bill 0
Kaiama, Art 70
Linick, Mark 0
Secord, Steve 0
Pearson, Loren 85
Beal, Don 20
Burke, James 130
Garcia, Henry 110
Labadie, David 0
Garcia, Jose 20
Rider, Dan 25
Amaro, Oscar
Vernon, Bill 0
Wolfe, Jim
Teitlebaum, Vicent 130
Perez, Robert 0
Tetu, Richard
Pease, James 130
Panzarella, Leo 25
Rivera, Rick
McKown, David 0
Vela, Armondo
Nitahara, Steve 0
Cathey, John 0
Garcia, John 0
Ryan, Tom 60
Fox, Fred 50
Maroun, Chris 0
Rodriguez, Eduardo
Pierson, David 0
Geisbauer, Jim 25
Whitesides, Ben
Butler, Jonathan 30
Arthun, Lance
Clayton, Ken 0

https://www.angelfire.com/bug/parboilersgc/tournaments/pb2006-bp.htm

Serranos Jurupa

Hills

772
480
0
0
75
65
0
0
0

50
0
65
50

35

o

90
25

65
77

Woods
Valley

75

40

75
75

135

2006 ParBoiler "Big Point" Leaderboard

Trilogy

85
0
45
0
15
80
50
0

118

15

25

75

110

50

Cross
Creek

50
0
0
0

30

120

140

120

25

70

20

0

Sierra
Lakes

12

50

220

20

25

o O O O o

110

30

160

25

110

30

160

Soboba

Landmark Rio

Springs Hesperia Hemet ~Hondo

50
30
0
0
150
190

70

75

165

170
75
25

45

50

25
65

95

110

20

110

25
40
0
30

75

95

175

60

40

95

30

95

95
25
25
20
107

-

O O O O ©
o

70

20

o

82

o O O o

Indian
Hills

40
20
140

90

195

o

20

100

185

25

0

Primm
Lakes

235
160
30
100
310
100

90
60

200
110
170

100
50
125
80
0

20
30

0

Primm
Desert

425
445
170

30
100
80

180

o

190
30
100
130
30
60
50
165
110

25

55

50

60

20
50

30

0

2008

Club Yucaipa Oak
Champ Valley Valley Verde

O O O O O O OO0 00000 0000000000 OO OoOOoOOoOo

O O O O O O OO0 OO0 OO OO o o o

o

25
30

175
120

100

100
20

25

o

50

N
o O O O O o o

150
150
20
25

50

25

55
25

20
100

50
150
50
100

El

Rancho Rancho Diamond

0
0
12
30
25
30

145

140

30

140

30

25

85

60
20

80

30

El

Verde Valley SCGA

220
25

35
25
75
15

145

25
220
15

o

o

25

25

110

50

20

75

30
110

30

167
20
45
30

155

45
175

95

70

62
30

o O O o o oo

50

Temeku
Hills

58

103

70
95

70

70

20

30

25
95

20

30

70
50

Desert
Willow

106

165

75

25
55

36

56

45

36

Aliso
Viejo

115
42
97
135

100

45

90

30

o

20

25

90
25

40

o

40
40

El Prado

Los
Moreno Chino General Serannos Better

Valley

180
30
25

85
25
75
55
45

25

50

105

Creek Old  North  Ball

175 190 20 205

0 0 25 0
100 0 0 0
0 25 115 0
0 0

126 0 75 O
70 0

0 0 125 0
0

0 50 0
315 0 0

155 60 O 0
25 0 65

100 O 0 0
0

20 O 65
75 30 O 0
0 205
0 0 3 0
0 25 75 0
0 0
140 O
80 95 0
0 20 0 0
0 20 0
7% 0 105
0
0 20 O
0 0
55 45
45 0
0 0 0
0 8 0 45
0
20 0 0 0
0 0 105
95
90 0
0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0
0 115 0

Hinzo, Tommy
Fairbanks, Robert
Borkenhagen, Bob
Gimlett, Mike
Beachley, Grant
Dettore, Nick

Le Claire, Tim
Fairbanks, Randy
Alderson, Scott
Ding, Peter
Pierson, Shane
Ahtye, Tim

Perry, Bill
Kaiama, Art
Linick, Mark
Secord, Steve
Pearson, Loren
Beal, Don

Burke, James
Garcia, Henry
Labadie, David
Garcia, Jose
Rdier, Dan
Amaro, Oscar
Vernon, Bill
Wolfe, Jim
Teitlebaum, Vicent
Perez, Robert
Tetu, Richard
Pease, James
Panzarella, Leo
Rivera, Rick
McKown, David
Vela, Armondo
Nitahara, Steve
Cathey, John
Garcia, John
Ryan, Tom

Fox, Fred
Maroun, Chris
Rodriguez, Eduardo
Pierson, David
Geisbauer, Jim
Whitesides, Ben
Butler, Jonathan
Arthun, Lance
Clayton, Ken

TOTAL

2291.00
1780.00
1249.00
1183.00
1035.00
1020.00
978.00
920.00
895.00
872.00
772.00
733.00
726.00
700.00
645.00
605.00
590.00
580.00
565.00
550.00
517.00
500.00
485.00
476.00
460.00
445.00
440.00
436.00
410.00
405.00
402.00
335.00
320.00
305.00
305.00
301.00
300.00
300.00
290.00
287.00
270.00
270.00
265.00
265.00
255.00
255.00
255.00

events
played

25
26
26
24
17
21
20
26
20
23
17
18
19
23
10
28
24
22
15
23
25
15
9
13
24
21
17
15
9
22
25
15
17
19
16
17
25
13

pts/evnts
Played

91.64
68.46
48.04
49.29
60.88
48.57
48.90
35.38
44.75
37.91
45.41
40.72
38.21
30.43
64.50
21.61
24.58
26.36
37.67
23.91
20.68
33.33
53.89
36.62
19.17
21.19
25.88
29.07
45.56
18.41
16.08
22.33
18.82
16.05
19.06
17.71
12.00
23.08
32.22
26.09
30.00
30.00
13.25
22.08
19.62
31.88
36.43

events
in pts

N W N O WwhwhdhDoooNONN®AOON ® 0 N N

% of events % of events

in Points Played
0.640 0.89286
0.577 0.92857
0.538 0.92857
0.542 0.85714
0.647 0.60714
0.476 0.75000
0.650 0.71429
0.423 0.92857
0.500 0.71429
0.609 0.82143
0.529 0.60714
0.500 0.64286
0.421 0.67857
0.304 0.82143
0.300 0.35714
0.250 1.00000
0.333 0.85714
0.545 0.78571
0.400 0.53571
0.435 0.82143
0.400 0.89286
0.467 0.53571
0.444 0.32143
0.538 0.46429
0.333 0.85714
0.381 0.75000
0.412 0.60714
0.400 0.53571
0.556 0.32143
0.364 0.78571
0.280 0.89286
0.467 0.53571
0.353 0.60714
0.368 0.67857
0.313 0.57143
0.353 0.60714
0.200 0.89286
0.308 0.46429
0.444 0.32143
0.273 0.39286
0.444 0.32143
0.333 0.32143
0.250 0.71429
0.417 0.42857
0.538 0.46429
0.375 0.28571
0.286 0.25000
1/3


https://www.angelfire.lycos.com/
https://lottery.com/
https://track.lottery.com/visit/?bta=35111&nci=5440

12/10/2020

https://www.angelfire.com/bug/parboilersgc/tournaments/pb2006-bp.htm

Garcia, Edward H 0 0 220 0 0 0 0 Garcia, Edward H 220.00 7 31.43 1 0.143 0.25000
Michel, Mike 140 20 0 50 0 Michel, Mike 210.00 5 42.00 3 0.600 0.17857
Cofino, Angelo 28 180 0 0 0 Cofino, Angelo 208.00 5 41.60 2 0.400 0.17857
Garcia, Manual 0 0 100 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 50 0 0 Garcia, Manual 200.00 23 8.70 3 0.130  0.82143
Lopez, Stan 15 65 0 0 0 75 0 0 Lopez, Stan 155.00 8 19.38 3 0.375 0.28571
Napier, Rick 125 Napier, Rick 125.00 1 125.00 1 1.000 0.03571
Larson, Matt 0 3 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 30 0 Larson, Matt 115.00 12 9.58 3 0.250  0.42857
Todd, Mark 0 0 65 0 0 0 45 0 Todd, Mark 110.00 8 13.75 2 0.250 0.28571
Hayes, John 0 0 0 55 50 0 Hayes, John 105.00 6 17.50 2 0.333 0.21429
Herman, David 57 45 Herman, David 102.00 2 51.00 2 1.000 0.07143
Kaneshiro, Ron 60 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 Kaneshiro, Ron 80.00 9 8.89 2 0.222 0.32143
Trail, Doug 0 0 75 0 0 0 Trail, Doug 75.00 6 12.50 1 0.167  0.21429
Buhler, Dick 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 25 0 0 0 0 Buhler, Dick 55.00 15 3.67 2 0.133 0.53571
Sakamoto, Mike 0 25 0 25 O 0 Sakamoto, Mike 50.00 6 8.33 2 0.333 0.21429
Contrares, Sam 50 O 0 Contrares, Sam 50.00 3 16.67 1 0.333  0.10714
Voisin, Greg 25 25 Voisin, Greg 50.00 2 25.00 2 1.000  0.07143
Miller, Brad 0 0 45 0 Miller, Brad 45.00 4 11.25 1 0.250 0.14286
Pebley, Matt 35 Pebley, Matt 35.00 1 35.00 1 1.000 0.03571
Garcia, Edward R 0 30 0 0 0 Garcia, Edward R 30.00 5 6.00 1 0.200 0.17857
Romo, Mauro 15 0 Romo, Mauro 15.00 2 7.50 1 0.500 0.07143
Despart, Tony 12 0 0 Despart, Tony 12.00 3 4.00 1 0.333 0.10714
Courtney, James 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Courtney, James 0.00 10 0.00 0 0.000 0.35714
Weisbaum, Jerry 0 0 0 0 0 Weisbaum, Jerry 0.00 5 0.00 0 0.000  0.17857
Becker, Brandon 0 0 0 0 Becker, Brandon 0.00 4 0.00 0 0.000 0.14286
Keating, Tom 0 0 0 0 Keating, Tom 0.00 4 0.00 0 0.000 0.14286
Stone, Dean 0 0 Stone, Dean 0.00 2 0.00 0 0.000  0.07143
Camarero, Pete 0 Camarero, Pete 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.000 0.03571
Fraga, Jose 0 Fraga, Jose 0.00 1 0.00 0 0.000 0.03571
Caldwell, Jamie Caldwell, Jamie 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00000
Contrares, Ray Contrares, Ray 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00000
Garcia, Tom Garcia, Tom 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00000
Perry, John Perry, John 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00000
Sakacs, John Sakacs, John 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00000
Stevens, Steve Stevens, Steve 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00000
Z Guests 57 0 0 0 0 45 Z Guest 102.00 6 17.00 2 0.333 0.21429
points in event 1,364 1,954 885 1,151 1,015 1,304 1,035 855 890 1,049 815 2,370 2,635 0 925 1,100 894 1,035 785 1,014 814 759 1,084 700 925 945 1,250 840 points in event 1364.00 27 50.52 27 1.000 1.00000
players at event 47 46 31 42 34 47 36 27 29 39 26 44 44 59 31 39 31 36 27 34 28 23 36 21 31 32 38 50 playersatevent 47.00 28 1.68 28 1.000 1.03704
players in points 21 17 13 16 M 17 11 13 14 15 9 26 24 0 14 16 16 15 12 14 15 12 17 11 1 12 18 8 playersin points 21.00 27 0.78 27 1.000 1.00000
Los 2006 El El Prado Los
oo WIS Valey Togy Grsk Lakes Sprngs Hespera Hemer Hondo mils Lokes Desen Champ VAley \aley verds Ranch \aley SCGA i Wikow Vido Valey Greek O e Bal TOTAL e Poeyod et A
BUILD A FREE WEBSITE ON
Angelfire &
https://www.angelfire.com/bug/parboilersgc/tournaments/pb2006-bp.htm 2/3


https://track.lottery.com/visit/?bta=35111&nci=5446
https://www.angelfire.lycos.com/

12/10/2020 https://www.angelfire.com/bug/parboilersgc/tournaments/pb2006-bp.htm

PLAY THE REAL U.S. POWERBALL

$277 MILLION

21:57:48 UNTIL PLAY CLOSES

TEST
.com

https://www.angelfire.com/bug/parboilersgc/tournaments/pb2006-bp.htm 3/3


https://lottery.com/
https://track.lottery.com/visit/?bta=35111&nci=5440

