



PLAY THE REAL U.S. POWERBALL
\$277 MILLION GET TICKETS
 21:57:44 UNTIL PLAY CLOSSES

2006 ParBoiler "Big Point" Leaderboard

Big Points	Los Serranos South	Jurupa Hills	Woods Valley	Trilogy	Cross Creek	Sierra Lakes	Soboba Springs	Hesperia	Landmark Hemet	Rio Hondo	Indian Hills	Primm Lakes	Primm Desert	2006 Club Champ	Yucalpa Valley	Oak Valley	EI Rancho Verde	EI Rancho Valley	Diamond Valley	SCGA	Temeku Hills	Desert Willow	Aliso Viejo	Moreno Valley	EI Prado Chino Creek	General Old	Los Serannos North	Better Ball	TOTAL	events played	pts/evnts Played	events in pts	% of events in Points	% of events Played		
Hinzo, Tommy	0	772		85	50	12	50	170	25		0	0	0	0	25	0	0	0	50	167	0	0	115	180	175	190	20	205	Hinzo, Tommy	2291.00	25	91.64	16	0.640	0.89286	
Fairbanks, Robert	0	480		0	0	0	30	75	40	30	40	235	425	0	30	0	0	220	0	20	58		42	30	0	0	25	0	Fairbanks, Robert	1780.00	26	68.46	15	0.577	0.92857	
Borkenhagen, Bob	125	0	75	45	0	50	0	25	0	0	20	160	445	0		0	12	25	0	45		0	97	25	100	0	0	0	Borkenhagen, Bob	1249.00	26	48.04	14	0.538	0.92857	
Gimlett, Mike	0	0		0	0	0	0		30	95	140	30	170	0	175	0	30		0	30	103	105	135		0	25	115	0	Gimlett, Mike	1183.00	24	49.29	13	0.542	0.85714	
Beachley, Grant		75		15	30	220	150	45			0	100	0	0	120	100	25		0	155								0	Beachley, Grant	1035.00	17	60.88	11	0.647	0.60714	
Dettorre, Nick	0	65		80	120	0			0	0	0	310	30	0			0	30	0	0			100	85	125	0	75	0	Dettorre, Nick	1020.00	21	48.57	10	0.476	0.75000	
Le Claire, Tim	58	0	0	50		20	190	50		95		100	100	0			35	20		0	165	0	25				70	0	Le Claire, Tim	978.00	20	48.90	13	0.650	0.71429	
Fairbanks, Randy	95	0	40	0	0	0	0		25	90	0	80	0	0	0	0	145	25	145	0	0	75	0	75	0	0	125	0	Fairbanks, Randy	920.00	26	35.38	11	0.423	0.92857	
Alderson, Scott	0	0		0	0	70		75	25	0	90	0	0	0	0	150	140	75	145		70	0	55				0	0	Alderson, Scott	895.00	20	44.75	10	0.500	0.71429	
Ding, Peter	55			0	25	0	0	0	20		60	180	0	0	100	150	12	15	40	0	95	25	0	45	0		50	0	Ding, Peter	872.00	23	37.91	14	0.609	0.82143	
Pierson, Shane	0	50	0		55	0	0		95	107				0		20	30	0		45		55				315	0	0	Pierson, Shane	772.00	17	45.41	9	0.529	0.60714	
Ahtye, Tim	33	0			0				0		0	0	0	0	100	25	0		70	175	70		45		155	60	0	0	Ahtye, Tim	733.00	18	40.72	9	0.500	0.64286	
Perry, Bill	0	65				0	0		175		195	0	0	0	20	0	0	145			0	36		0		25	0	65	Perry, Bill	726.00	19	38.21	8	0.421	0.67857	
Kaiama, Art	70	50	0	0		0	0		0	0	0	200	0	0	0	0	140		50		0	90	0	100	0	0	0	0	Kaiama, Art	700.00	23	30.43	7	0.304	0.82143	
Linick, Mark	0				345	0	0		0			110	190	0					0									0	Linick, Mark	645.00	10	64.50	3	0.300	0.35714	
Secord, Steve	0	0	0	0	0	0	120	0	0	140	0	170	30	0	25	0	0	25	0	95	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Secord, Steve	605.00	28	21.61	7	0.250	1.00000
Pearson, Loren	85	0	0		0	0	0		0		20	50	100	0	0	0	30	220	0	0	0	0	0	0	20	0	0	65	Pearson, Loren	590.00	24	24.58	8	0.333	0.85714	
Beal, Don	20	35	0		40		0	25	60	0	0	0	130	0	0	50		15		0	70		30		75	30	0	0	Beal, Don	580.00	22	26.36	12	0.545	0.78571	
Burke, James	130	0			0	110		65	0		0	30	0	0	0	0		0					0	25			0	205	Burke, James	565.00	15	37.67	6	0.400	0.53571	
Garcia, Henry	110	0	50	0	140	0	20	0	70	0	0	60	0	0		25	25	0			20	0	0	0	0	0	30	0	Garcia, Henry	550.00	23	23.91	10	0.435	0.82143	
Labadie, David	0	0		149	0	30		0	0	30	0	30	50	0	0	0	0			70	8	0	0	50	0	25	75	0	Labadie, David	517.00	25	20.68	10	0.400	0.89286	
Garcia, Jose	20		0	0	120			40				165	0	0	0	0					30	105	20					0	Garcia, Jose	500.00	15	33.33	7	0.467	0.53571	
Rider, Dan	25				0	160	0		190		0	110	0	0			0												0	Rider, Dan	485.00	9	53.89	4	0.444	0.32143
Amaro, Oscar		0		118	25		0		0	100				0	0	0				62		6	25				140	0	Amaro, Oscar	476.00	13	36.62	7	0.538	0.46429	
Vernon, Bill	0	90	75	40		0	0	0	0	0	0	30	0	0	0	0	0	20	30	0	0	0	0	0	80	95	0	20	0	Vernon, Bill	460.00	24	19.17	8	0.333	0.85714
Wolfe, Jim		25	75	0		0	75	95		0	0	0	25	0			0	0	0		25		0	105	0	20	0	0	0	Wolfe, Jim	445.00	21	21.19	8	0.381	0.75000
Teitlebaum, Vicent	130	0		0	0	25	0		0		30	55	0	0			85				95				0	0	20	0	Teitlebaum, Vicent	440.00	17	25.88	7	0.412	0.60714	
Perez, Robert	0		0		0		0	0			100	0	0	0					75	25		56	0		75	0		105	Perez, Robert	436.00	15	29.07	6	0.400	0.53571	
Tetu, Richard						165	110				0	50	0	0	30	55	0	0											0	Tetu, Richard	410.00	9	45.56	5	0.556	0.32143
Pease, James	130	65	30	0	0	0	0		0		0	0	0	0	0	25	60	0	30	0		45	0		0	20	0	20	0	Pease, James	405.00	22	18.41	8	0.364	0.78571
Panzarella, Leo	25	77	0	0	0	0	0	0	40	70	0	0	60	0	0	0	20	0	110	0	0		0					0	0	Panzarella, Leo	402.00	25	16.08	7	0.280	0.89286
Rivera, Rick		0		0	0	0		75			30	0	0	0		20			0	0	20	0	90		55			45	Rivera, Rick	335.00	15	22.33	7	0.467	0.53571	
McKown, David	0	0	0	0				0			100	20	0	0	0	100		0	30	0	0	0	25				45	0	McKown, David	320.00	17	18.82	6	0.353	0.60714	
Vela, Armondo		0	55	0	0	0	0	0	20		50	50	0	0	75		0	25	0	0	30				0	0	0	0	0	Vela, Armondo	305.00	19	16.05	7	0.368	0.67857
Nitahara, Steve	0		0	15	0	0			0		125	0	0	0	0	0					0	40			0	80	0	45	Nitahara, Steve	305.00	16	19.06	5	0.313	0.57143	
Cathey, John	0		0		0	45			45		0	80	0	0	0	0	25		0	70	36		0					0	Cathey, John	301.00	17	17.71	6	0.353	0.60714	
Garcia, John	0	0	0	25	0	0	0	20		0	185	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		50		0	0	20	0	0	0	0	Garcia, John	300.00	25	12.00	5	0.200	0.89286
Ryan, Tom	60	0	55	0				0						0			80	0	0						0	0		105	Ryan, Tom	300.00	13	23.08	4	0.308	0.46429	
Fox, Fred	50	0	95	75	70	0	0	0						0															0	Fox, Fred	290.00	9	32.22	4	0.444	0.32143
Maroun, Chris	0	0	0			0	110		82					0	0	0					0						95		Maroun, Chris	287.00	11	26.09	3	0.273	0.39286	
Rodriguez, Eduardo		0		110	20		0							0					50			0					90	0	Rodriguez, Eduardo	270.00	9	30.00	4	0.444	0.32143	
Pierson, David	0	25	135			0								0	0		110								0	0		0	Pierson, David	270.00	9	30.0				

  **PLAY THE REAL U.S. POWERBALL**
\$277 MILLION
21:57:48 UNTIL PLAY CLOSES

TEST